ITEN#1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	03-07-20	07		States Patent a	ENT OF COMN and Trademark
· II			EET		
			Attorney Dock	et No.: 789	-1-002
To the Director of the U.S. Pa	1033800	44	hed documents	or the new add	dress(es) belov
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/E	xecution Date(s):				
Premier Brands UK Limited		Name: Pre	emier Internation	al Foods UK	Limited
		Internal Add	dress:		
Execution Date(s) March 7, 2001		Street Addr	ress: 28 The Gr	reen, Kings I	Norton,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?Yes 🗸 No	Birmingha	ım, West Midlan	ds B38 8SD,	United King
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger	City:			··· ··· . ,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:			 -
Government Interest Assignmen	nt	Country		7in:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	itory License				_
Other		Additional na	me(s) & address	(es) attached	d? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s	i): This	document is	being filed toge	ther with a	new applica
		B Date	nt No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Fatel			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Fater	(-)		<u>a</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)			6,982		- 6 - S
A. Patent Application No.(s)					-6 M
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	5,03	6,982		-6 MIN
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom co		5,03	6,982	ations and	CE SECTION 1:20
5. Name and address to whom co- concerning document should be i	rrespondence	5,03	6,982 es V No	ations and	CE SECTION IN 1920
5. Name and address to whom co	rrespondence	5,03 tached? 76 6. Total nu involved:	6,982 es No mber of applic	1	<u> </u>
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be in Name: David A. Jackson, Esq.	rrespondence	5,03 tached?	6,982 mber of applic (37 CFR 1.21)	(h) & 3.41)	\$_40.00
5. Name and address to whom co- concerning document should be i	rrespondence	5,03 tached?	6,982 mber of applic (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be char-	1 (h) & 3.41) ged by cred	\$_40.00
5. Name and address to whom co- concerning document should be i Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address:	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	es No mber of applic (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be characted to be characted	1 (h) & 3.41) ged by cred	\$_40.00
5. Name and address to whom coconcerning document should be a Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson LL	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	6,982 mber of applic (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be chargized to be charged	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$_40.00 lit card osit account
5. Name and address to whom co-concerning document should be a Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Klauber & Jackson LL 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	6,982 mber of applications of the charge of	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$_40.00 lit card osit account
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be a Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson LL 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor City: Hackensack	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	6,982 es No mber of applic 2 (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be charged rized to be charged arequired (governant Information	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$_40.00 lit card osit account
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be a Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson LL 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip:	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	6,982 es No mber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be charged required (government Information t Card Last 4	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$_40.00 lit card osit account
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be a Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson LL 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor City: Hackensack	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	6,982 The Nomber of application of the Card Last 4 Expirate	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$ 40.00 lit card osit account et not affection
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be in Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson LL 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: Phone Number:	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	6,982 es No mber of applic e (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be charged required (government Information t Card Last 4	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$ 40.00 dit card posit account et not affectin
5. Name and address to whom coconcerning document should be in Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson LI 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: Phone Number: 201-487-5800 Fax Number: 201-343-1684	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	6,982 The Nomber of application of the Card Last 4 Expirate	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$ 40.00 lit card osit account et not affection
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be in Name: David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address: Klauber & Jackson LL 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: Phone Number:	rrespondence mailed:	5,03 tached?	es No mber of applic (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be chargized to be charged required (government Information t Card Last 4 Expirate	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$ 40.00 lit card osit account et not affection
5. Name and address to whom coconcerning document should be in Name:David A. Jackson, Esq. Internal Address:	rrespondence mailed: CC 07601 Signature	5,03 tached?	es No mber of applic (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be chargized to be charged required (government Information t Card Last 4 Expirate	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo	\$ 40.00 lit card osit account et not affection
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be in Name: David A. Jackson, Esq Internal Address: Street Address: Klauber & Jackson LL 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor City: Hackensack State: Zip: Phone Number: 201-487-5800 Fax Number: 201-343-1684 Email Address: info @kjiplav.com 9. Signature: David A. Jackson, Esq., Reg. No. 24.7	rrespondence mailed: CC 07601 Signature	5,03 tached?	es No mber of applic (37 CFR 1.21) rized to be chargized to be charged required (government Information t Card Last 4 Expirate	(h) & 3.41) ged by cred ged to depo ment interes Numbers ion Date mber me	\$ 40.00 lit card posit account at not affecting 153

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0290



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 314272

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PREMIER INTERNATIONAL FOODS UK LIMITED (originally called W.P. HARTLEY LIMITED changed its name on 15th November 1963 to CHIVERS-HARTLEY LIMITED which was changed on 2nd January 1967 to SCHWEPPES (FOOD) LIMITED which was changed on 4th January 1970 to CADBURY SCHWEPPES FOODS LIMITED which was changed on 21st January 1980 to CADBURY TYPHOO LIMITED which was changed on 9th May 1986 to PREMIER BRANDS U.K. LIMITED which was changed on 7th March 2001 to PREMIER INTERNATIONAL FOODS UK LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1929 as a limited company on 18th May 1936.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th February 2006

RECORDED: 03/06/2007

T. COSH-TULLETT

for the Registrar of Companies



- for the record -

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0291